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December 20, 2007

Hon. Gerald Lynch

Administrative Law Judge

NYS Department of Public Service
3 Empire State Plaza, 3" Floor
Albany, New York 12223-1350

Re: CASE 07-E-0949 — Proceeding as to the Rates, Charges, Rules and
Regulations of Orange and Rockland Utilities, Inc. for Electric Service.

Dear Judge Lynch:

In accordance with the Commission's Rules and Regulations (16 NYCRR §4.3(d)), stated
below is a list of the Staff of the Department of Public Service who will be serving as Trial Staff
in the above-referenced case.

Office of Accounting, Office of Electric, Gas Office of Energy

Finance and Economics and Water Efficiency and Environment
Michael Augstell Hebert Joseph Stephen Berger
Robert Burke Marco Padula Karen Tuczinski
Craig Henry Jason Pause
Solomon Okusanya Liliya Randt Office of Consumer Services
William Romaine Michael Rieder

Gregory Stella Kenneth Schultz Martin Insogna

A copy of this letter has been served electronically on each of the parties on the enclosed
Active Party List.

Sincerely yours, f j
David R. Van Ort
Assistant Counsel

cc: Case 07-E-0949 Active Party List via e-mail



Case 07-E-0949

Orange and Rockland Utilities, Inc. for Electric Service

Active Parties List As Of:

October 22, 2007

Presiding:
Gerald L. Lynch, Administrative Law Judge
NYS Dept. of Public Service
Three Empire State Plaza
Albany, NY 12223-1350
Telephone: 518-474-4506

Fax: 518-473-3263

Email: gerald_lynch@dps.state.ny.us

FOR: Orange and Rockland Utilities, Inc.

John L. Carley, Esq., Assistant General Counsel
Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc.
4 Irving Place, Room 1815-S

New York, NY 10003

Tel: 212-460-2097

Fax: 212-677-5850

E-mail: carleyj@coned.com

FOR: Orange and Rockland Utilities, Inc.

Robert N. Hoglund, Senior Vice President and CFO
Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc.
4 Irving Place

New York, NY 10003

Tel: 212-460-3440

E-mail: hoglund@coned.com

FOR: NYS Dept. of Public Service
David Van Ort, Esq.

NYS Dept. of Public Service

Three Empire State Plaza

Albany, NY 12223-1350

Tel: 518-474-7072

Fax: 518-486-5710

E-mail: david_vanort@dps.state.ny.us

FOR: NYS Dept. of Public Service
Michael Rieder

NYS Dept. of Public Service

Three Empire State Plaza

Albany, NY 12223-1350

Tel: 518-474-6149

Fax: 518-473-1498

E-mail: michael_rieder@dps.state.ny.us
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FOR: Direct Energy Services, LLC

Seth R. Lamont, Manager, Government and Regulatory Affairs
Direct Energy Services, LLC

197 Lancaster Street

Albany, NY 12210

Tel: 518-618-0834

Fax: 518-618-0515

E-mail: seth.lamont@directenergy.com

FOR: Small Customer Marketer Coalition and
Retail Energy Supply Association

Usher Fogel, Esq.

557 Central Avenue, Suite 4A

Cedarhurst, NY 11516

Tel: 516-374-8400 Ext. 108

Fax: 516-374-2600

E-mail: ufogel@aol.com

FOR: Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corp.

Michael L. Mosher, Assistant Vice President of Regulatory Affairs
Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corp.

284 South Avenue

Poughkeepsie, NY 12601

Tel: 845-486-5577

Fax: 845-486-5894

E-mail: mmosher@cenhud.com

FOR: Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation
Robert J. Glasser, Esq.

Thompson Hine LLP

335 Madison Avenue 12th Floor

New York, NY 10017-4611

Tel: 212-908-3909

Fax: 212-344-6101

E-mail: Bob.Glasser@ThompsonHine.com
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Case 07-E-0949

FOR: County Attorney, County of Rockland
John F. Klucsik, Esg.

Gilberti Stinziano Heintz & Smith, P.C.
555 East Genesee Street

Syracuse, NY 13202-2159

Tel: 315-442-0100

Fax: 315-442-0106

E-mail: jklucsik@gilbertilaw.com

FOR: Energetix, Inc.

Michael Cordaro, Product Manager
Energetix, Inc.

755 Brooks Avenue

Rochester, NY 14619

Tel: 585-463-3609

Fax: 585-235-3023

E-mail: mcordaro@energetix.net

FOR: Energetix, Inc.

Robert Hobday, Managing Director
Energetix, Inc.

755 Brooks Avenue

Rochester, NY 14619

Tel: 585-463-3610

Fax: 585-235-3023

E-mail: rhobday@energetix.net

FOR: Energetix, Inc. and NYSEG Solutions, Inc.

Andrew Gansberg, Esq.

Nixon Peabody LLP

30 South Pearl Street Suite 900
Albany, NY 12207-3497

Tel: 518-427-2657

Fax: 866-947-0480

E-mail: agansberg@nixonpeabody.com

FOR: Hess Corporation

Jay L. Kooper, Director of Regulatory Affairs
Hess Corporation

One Hess Plaza

Woodbridge, NJ 07095

Tel: 732-750-7048

Fax: 732-750-6899

E-mail: jkooper@hess.com

FOR: Mirant Corporation

Carrie Safford, Esq.

Mirant Corporation

601 13th Street, NW Suite 580N
Washington, DC 20005

Tel: 202-585-3802

E-mail: carrie.safford@mirant.com

Page:

October 22, 2007

FOR: Mirant New York, Inc.
Doreen U. Saia, Esq.
Greenberg Traurig, LLP
54 State St., 6th Floor
Albany, NY 12207

Tel 518-689-1430

Fax: 518-689-1499

E-mail: saiad@gtlaw.com

FOR: Mirant New York, LLC

Jeffrey Perry, Esq.

Mirant New York, LLC

9 Freezer Road Training Center Building
Sandwich, MA 02563

Tel: 508-833-8522

E-mail: jeffrey.perry@mirant.com

FOR: NYS Consumer Protection Board
Douglas W. Eifner

NYS Consumer Protection Board

Five Empire State Plaza, Suite 2101
Albany, NY 12223

Tel: 518-486-6532

Fax: 518-473-7482

E-mail: delfner@consumer.state.ny.us

FOR: NYS Consumer Protection Board
John M. Walters

NYS Consumer Protection Board

5 Empire State Plaza Suite 2101

Albany, NY 12223

Tel: 518-486-3701

Fax: 518-474-2474

E-mail: John.Walters@consumer.state.ny.us

FOR: NYS Energy Research and Development Authority
Colleen Gerwitz

NYS Energy Research and Development Authority

17 Columbia Circle

Albany, NY 12203

Tel: 518-862-1090, Ext. 3451

Fax: 518-862-1091

E-mail: clg@nyserda.org

FOR: NYS Energy Research and Development Authority
Mary E. Thompson Grassi

NYS Energy Research and Development Authority
485 Seventh Avenue, Suite 1006

New York, NY 10018

Tel: 212-971-5342, Ext. 3007

Fax: 212-971-5349

E-mail: mtg@nyserda.org
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FOR: NYS Energy Research and Development Authority
Mitchell Khosrova, Esq.

NYS Energy Research and Development Authority

17 Columbia Circle

Albany, NY 12203

Tel: 518-862-1090, Ext. 3380

Fax: 518-862-1091

E-mail: mk2@nyserda.org

FOR: NYSEG and RG&E

Noelle M. Kinsch, Esq.

Brian T. FitzGerald, Esq.

LeBoeuf, Lamb, Greene & MacRae, LLP
99 Washington Ave., Suite 2020
Albany, NY 12210

Tel: 518-626-9000

Fax: 518-626-9010

E-mail: nmkinsch@ligm.com,
bfitzger@llgm.com

FOR: Rochester Gas & Electric Corporation
Gary R. DeWilde

Rochester Gas & Electric Corporation

89 East Avenue

Rochester, NY 14649

Tel: 585-724-8836

Fax: 585-724-8818

E-mail: gary_dewilde@rge.com

FOR: Strategic Energy, LLC

Erin Creahan, Associate Counsel
Strategic Energy, LLC

Two Gateway Center

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Tel: 412-258-2036

Fax: 412-394-6681

E-mail: ecreahan@strategicenergy.com

FOR: Strategic Energy, LLC

October 22, 2007

FOR: The Legislature of Rockland County

Harriet D. Cornell

Chairwoman of the Legislature

and Moneesh Bakshi

The Legislature of Rockland County

11 New Hempstead Road

New City, NY 10956

Tel: 845-638-5100

Fax: 845-638-5675

E-mail; cornelih@co.rockland.ny.us, bakshim@co.rockland.ny.us

FOR: Town of Ramapo

Christopher P. St. Lawrence, Supervisor
Town of Ramapo

237 Route 59

Suffern, NY 10901

Tel: 845-357-5100

Fax: 845-357-3877

E-mail: supervisor@ramapo.org

Marc A. Hanks, Director of Market Development-Eastern Region

Strategic Energy, LLC

24 Gary Drive

Westfield, MA 01085

Tel: 413-642-3575

E-mail: mhanks@strategicenergy.com
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